salaries and benefits for the qualifying positions. Funding will be provided for school resource 13 

officer positions established on or after July 1, 2018, provided that: 14 

(1) Each school resource officer shall be assigned to one school: 15 

(i) Schools with enrollments below one thousand two hundred (1,200) students shall 16 

require one school resource officer; 17 

(ii) Schools with enrollments of one thousand two hundred (1,200) or more students shall 18 

require two school resource officers; 19 

(2) School resource officers hired in excess of the requirement noted above shall not be 20 

eligible for reimbursement; and 21 

(3) Schools that eliminate existing school resource officer positions and create new 22